

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/ 04/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 13th May, 2023

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Smart Drapes for TIVATO 700 Microscope, Make Carl Zeiss for the Dept. of Burns and Plastic Surgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Smart Drapes for TIVATO 700 Microscope, Make Carl Zeiss for the Dept. of Burns and Plastic Surgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Carl Zeiss India Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore through its authorized dealer M/s Med Sphere Medtech, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Smart Drapes for TIVATO 700 Microscope, Make Carl Zeiss for the Dept. of Burns and Plastic Surgery within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 02nd June, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Date-14 April 2023

To.

The Deputy Director (Admin) AIIMS Jodhpur

Subject: Proprietary Article Certificate

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby certify that Smart Drapes for the Microscope Model Zeiss TIVATO 700 is the Proprietary Article product from Carl Zeiss Meditec AG, Germany.

Thank you and assure you of the best services.

For CARL ZEJSS INDIA(BANGALORE) PVT LTD

Authorized Signatory

Mum

4

Bur

Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Private Limited Regd. Office Plot No. 3, Jigani Link Road Bommasandra Industrial Area Bangalore - 560 099, INDIA

Tel. 91-80-43438000 Fax. 91-80-43438229 E-mail info in@zeiss.com Web www.zeiss.co.in

CIN: U33125KA2009FTC049465

Ahmedabad : 101, 1st Floor Sun Square Building Near Nest Hotel Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura Ahmedabad-380009, INDIA Tel. : 91-79-40320301

Chennal: SP-76, Amhattur Industrial Estate, Ambattur Taluk Tiruvallur District, Tiruvallur Chennal - 600058, INDIA Tel.: 91-44-61750100

Hyderabad: Krishnama House, No, 8-2-418 5th Floor, Road No 7 Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500 034, INDIA Tel.: 91-40-23354191 Tel.: 91-40-23354196 Fax.: 91-40-23354077 Kolkata: Victoria Park Plot 37/2, Block GN 9th Floor, Sector V, Salt Lake Kolkata 700 091. INDIA Tel. (19th Fl): 91-33-40612800 Tel. (16. Fl): 91-33-40612800 Mumbai : Unit No 331 8 332 Solitaire Corporate Park Building No. 03 Andheri Kurla Road Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059 INDIA Tel. : 91 22 68392222

New Delhi : A-26/6, Mohan Co-operativ Industrial Estate Mathura Road New Delhi – 110044, India Tel : 91-11-45156000 Fax. : 91-11-45156010 / 11 Pune: CTS No. 4270 Elpro Campus Chinchwad Gaon Chinchwad Pune - 411033, INDIA Tel.: +91 20 27353926 / 27



Date: April 14, 2023

The Deputy Director (Admin) Jodhpur

Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Private Limited Regd. Office Plot No. 3, Jigani Link Road Bommasandra Industrial Area Bangalore - 560 099, INDIA

Tel. : 91-80-43438000 Fax. : 91-80-43438229 E-mail : info.in@zeiss.com Web : www.zeiss.co.in

CIN: U33125KA2009PTC049465

Inquiry No.: As per your Mail Query

Reference: Authority Letter against the requirement of the smart drapes for the installed microscope in OT.

We, Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Pvt. Ltd. 100% subsidiary of Carl Zeiss AG, Germany who are established manufacturer of Surgical Microscope are having our office at Bangalore in India and production facilities in Germany do hereby authorize M/S MED SPHERE MEDTECH, SHOP NO.LGF 16, LOWER GROUND FLOOR, 1736/3 DM COMPLEX, SHER SINGH BAZAAR, KOTLA, MUBARAKPUR, NEW DELHI-110003. to bid, negotiate, supply, conclude, and collect payment on our behalf against the supply of our mentioned accessories against the above-said requirements. above-said requirements.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for CARL ZEISS INDIA (BANGALORE) PVT. LTD.

X Abhishek Dixit

Regional Sales Manager Medical Product Division

Kolkata:

Mumbai: Unit No. 331 & 332 Solitaire Corporate Park Building No. 03 Andheri Kurla Road Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059 INDIA Tel. : 91 22 68392222

New Delhi : A-26/6, Mohan Co-operativi Industrial Estate Mathura Road New Delhi — 110044, India Tel. : 91-11-45156000 Fax. : 91-11-45156010/11

Specification of Smart Drapes for TIVATO 700 Microscope

- Smart Drape with Vision Guard Integrated RFID Chip for easy activation of Auto Drape.
- Drapes are designed to be quick and easy to use.
- A soft, clear, easy to handle material allows the microscope and its accessories to be viewed right through the drape.
- GSM value of microscope drapes should be 29.29
- Surgical drapes should have protective lens covering the objective lens so that image quality cannot be compromised.